Exempt Total
County Total
2023 tax base
2024 DCLS app

2024 County library tax levy rate

Per 2024 DOR DaneCo EqVal

EXEMPT LIBS
Villages Belleville
Black Earth
Cambridge
Cross Plains
Deerfield
DeForest
Marshall
Mazomanie
McFarland
Mount Horeb
Oregon
Waunakee

Cities Fitchburg
Madison
Middleton
Monona
Stoughton
Sun Prairie
Verona

73,367,021,300
93,315,894,600
$19,948,873,300

2024 Eq Val
297,043,000
192,013,300
273,196,500
563,671,800
310,337,600
1,741,105,600

386,859,100

240,400,300
1,568,293,500
1,160,929,900
1,868,548,600
3,088,851,000

5,855,418,000
43,854,448,000
4,698,269,500
1,825,534,500
1,778,095,500
5,574,558,400
4,049,963,900

56,760,910
$0.0003389119

2025 Min App

$100,671
$65,076
$92,590
$191,035
$105,177
$590,081
$131,111
$81,475
$531,513
$393,453
$633,273
$1,046,848

$1,984,471
$14,862,793
$1,592,299
$618,695
$602,618
$1,889,284
$1,372,581

2024 App
$253,800
$157,446
$105,000
$304,803
$173,000
$693,095
$186,000

$97,850
$768,000
$512,132
$1,099,376
$1,338,863

$2,314,436
$19,770,825
$1,597,392
$707,955
$741,585
$2,023,505
$1,291,669

Diff
$153,129
$92,370
$12,410
$113,768
$67,823
$103,014
$54,889
$16,375
$236,487
$118,679
$466,103
$292,015

$329,965
$4,908,032
$5,093
$89,260
$138,967
$134,221
-$80,912



