Exempt Total
 73,367,021,300

 County Total
 93,315,894,600

 2023 tax base
 \$19,948,873,300

2024 DCLS app
2024 County library tax levy rate

\$6,760,910

\$0.0003389119

## Per 2024 DOR DaneCo EqVal

	<b>EXEMPT LIBS</b>	2024 Eq Val	2025 Min App	2024 App	Diff
Villages	Belleville	297,043,000	\$100,671	\$253,800	\$153,129
	Black Earth	192,013,300	\$65,076	\$157,446	\$92,370
	Cambridge	273,196,500	\$92,590	\$105,000	\$12,410
	Cross Plains	563,671,800	\$191,035	\$304,803	\$113,768
	Deerfield	310,337,600	\$105,177	\$173,000	\$67,823
	DeForest	1,741,105,600	\$590,081	\$693,095	\$103,014
	Marshall	386,859,100	\$131,111	\$186,000	\$54,889
	Mazomanie	240,400,300	\$81,475	\$97,850	\$16,375
	McFarland	1,568,293,500	\$531,513	\$768,000	\$236,487
	Mount Horeb	1,160,929,900	\$393,453	\$512,132	\$118,679
	Oregon	1,868,548,600	\$633,273	\$1,099,376	\$466,103
	Waunakee	3,088,851,000	\$1,046,848	\$1,338,863	\$292,015
Cities	Fitchburg	5,855,418,000	\$1,984,471	\$2,314,436	\$329,965
	Madison	43,854,448,000	\$14,862,793	\$19,770,825	\$4,908,032
	Middleton	4,698,269,500	\$1,592,299	\$1,597,392	\$5,093
	Monona	1,825,534,500	\$618,695	\$707,955	\$89,260
	Stoughton	1,778,095,500	\$602,618	\$741,585	\$138,967
	Sun Prairie	5,574,558,400	\$1,889,284	\$2,023,505	\$134,221
	Verona	4,049,963,900	\$1,372,581	\$1,291,669	-\$80,912